the  previously  separate  companies for all periods  presented as if EXP Dealer
Software had been combined with the Company throughout these periods.

The following  tables  summarize  the balances of EXP Dealer  Software that have
been combined with the results of the Company for the periods presented herein:

   F-34

   AFTERSOFT GROUP, INC.
 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
   (in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2007
   -----------------------------------------------------
   EXP Dealer
   Software Ltd.   PRO FORMA
   Aftersoft Group   Prior to Date of   Aftersoft Group
   Consolidation   Acquisition   Consolidation
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Revenues .....   $   19,982   $   563   $   20,545
Cost of revenues .....   8,195   81   8,276
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Gross profit .....   11,787   482   12,269
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Operating expenses
   Research and development .....   2,455   79   2,534
   Sales and marketing .....   1,696   43   1,739
   General and administrative .....   3,262   301   3,563
   Depreciation and amortization .....   1,380   73   1,453
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Total operating expenses .....   8,793   496   9,289
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Operating income (loss) .....   2,994   (14)   2,980
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Other income (expense)
   Gain on extinguishment of liability .....   487   --   487
   Interest expense .....   (85)   (3)   (88)
   Interest income .....   3   --   3
   Gain (loss) on sale of property and equipment   (4)   --   (4)
   Other, net .....   11   5   16
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Total other income (expense) .....   412   2   414
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Income before provision for income taxes .....   3,406   (12)   3,394

Provision for income taxes .....   774   14   788
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net income (loss) .....   2,632   (26)   2,606

Foreign currency translation gain (loss) .....   155   (21)   134
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Edgar Filing: Aftersoft Group - Form SB-2/A

82

Total comprehensive income (loss) .....   $   2,787   $   (47)   $   2,740
   ===============   ===============   ===============

Earnings (loss) per share - basic and diluted ..   $   0.04   $   (0.00)   $   0.04
   ===============   ===============   ===============

Weighted average number of shares of common
   stock outstanding - basic and diluted .....   60,742,317   5,642,000   66,384,317
   ===============   ===============   ===============

   F-35

   AFTERSOFT GROUP, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2007
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   EXP Dealer
   Software Ltd.   PRO FORMA
   Aftersoft Group   Prior to date of   Aftersoft Group
   Consolidation   Acquisition   Adjustments   Consolidation
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) .....   $   2,632   $   (26)   $   --   $   2,606
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization .....   1,380   73   --   1,453
Gain on extinguishment of liability .....   (487)   --   --   (487)
Loss on sale of property and equipment .....   4   --   --   4
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
   Accounts receivable .....   (1,496)   567   --   (929)
   Inventories .....   (292)   10   --   (282)
   Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   612   (324)   --   288
   Accounts payable .....   850   68   --   918
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities .....   (509)   (148)   --   (657)
   Deferred revenue .....   (530)   (125)   --   (655)
   Taxes payable .....   (191)   103   --   (88)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net cash provided by operating activities .....   1,973   198   --   2,171
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Cash acquired in acquisition .....   105   --   (105)   --
   Purchase of property and equipment .....   (145)   (14)   --   (159)
   Capitalized software development costs .....   (1,800)   --   --   (1,800)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net cash used in investing activities .....   (1,840)   (14)   (105)   (1,959)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Payments on long-term debt .....   (15)   --   --   (15)
   Proceeds from related party advances .....   204   --   --   204
   Payments on related party advances .....   (120)   (92)   --   (212)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Edgar Filing: Aftersoft Group - Form SB-2/A

83

Net cash used in financing activities .....   69   (92)   --   (23)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Effect of exchange rate changes .....   155   (21)   --   134
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash .....   357   71   (105)   323
equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period   423   34   --   457
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period .....   $   780   $   105   $   (105)   $   780
   ===============   ===============   ===============   ===============

   F-36

   AFTERSOFT GROUP, INC.
 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)
   (in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2006   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2006
   --------------------------------------------   --------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   Aftersoft   Aftersoft   Aftersoft   Aftersoft
   Group   EXP Dealer   Group   Group   EXP Dealer   Group
   Consolidation   Software Ltd.   Consolidation   Consolidation   Software Ltd.   Consolidatio
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Revenues .....   $   5,766   $   1,112   $   6,878   $   15,390   $   3,305   $   18,695
Cost of revenues .....   2,455   278   2,733   7,184   889   8,073
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross profit .....   3,311   834   4,145   8,206   2,416   10,622
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating expenses
   Research and development .....   792   167   959   2,328   467   2,795
   Sales and marketing .....   421   93   514   1,387   261   1,648
   General and administrative ....   971   396   1,367   2,530   2,037   4,567
   Depreciation and amortization .   436   113   549   980   336   1,316
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total operating expenses .....   2,620   769   3,389   7,225   3,101   10,326
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating income (loss) .....   691   65   756   981   (685)   296
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Other income (expense)
   Interest expense .....   (30)   (6)   (36)   (88)   (18)   (106)
   Gain on sale of property and
   equipment .....   4   --   4   308   --   308
   Other, net .....   2   (3)   (1)   20   (7)   13
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total other income (expense) .....   (24)   (9)   (33)   240   (25)   215
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Income (loss) before provision for
   income taxes .....   667   56   723   1,221   (710)   511

Edgar Filing: Aftersoft Group - Form SB-2/A

84

Provision for income taxes .....   165   48   213   350   142   492
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income (loss) .....   502   8   510   871   (852)   19

Foreign currency translation
   gain (loss) .....   (31)   2   (29)   (90)   5   (85)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total comprehensive income (loss)   $   471   $   10   $   481   $   781   $   (847)   $   (66)
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

Earnings (loss) per share - basic
   and diluted .....   $   0.01   $   0.00   $   0.01   $   0.03   $   (0.03)   $   (0.00)
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted average number of shares
   of common stock outstanding -
   basic and diluted .....   34,101,167   28,000,000   62,101,167   33,091,736   28,000,000   61,091,736
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

   F-37

   AFTERSOFT GROUP, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
   (in thousands)

   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2006
   -----------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   Aftersoft Group   EXP Dealer   Aftersoft Group
   Consolidation   Software Ltd.   Consolidation
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income (loss) .....   $   871   $   (852)   $   19
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
   provided by (used in) operating activities:
   Depreciation and amortization .....   980   336   1,316
   Gain on sale of property and equipment .....   (308)   --   (308)
   Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
   Accounts receivable .....   (496)   (130)   (626)
   Inventories .....   137   (2)   135
   Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   (59)   (415)   (474)
   Accounts payable .....   (85)   39   (46)
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities .....   264   51   315
   Deferred revenue .....   (369)   327   (42)
   Taxes payable .....   352   82   434
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   1,287   (564)   723
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Purchase of property and equipment .....   (41)   (40)   (81)
   Proceeds from the sale of property and equipment   308   --   308
   Capitalized software development costs .....   (187)   --   (187)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities   80   (40)   40

Edgar Filing: Aftersoft Group - Form SB-2/A

85

   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from related party advances .....   327   560   887
   Payments on long-term debt .....   (999)   --   (999)
   Payments on related party advances .....   (219)   (19)   (238)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities   (891)   541   (350)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Effect of exchange rate changes .....   (90)   5   (85)
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents   386   (58)   328
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period .....   194   63   257
   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period .....   $   580   $   5   $   585
   ===============   ===============   ===============

   F-38

NOTE 7.   COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

LEGAL MATTERS

From  time to  time,  the  Company  is  subject  to  various  legal  claims  and
proceedings arising in the ordinary course of business. The ultimate disposition
of these proceedings could have a materially  adverse effect on the consolidated
financial position or results of operations of the Company.

As previously  reported in the Company's Form 10-QSB filed on November 17, 2006,
the Company was  informed of a judgement  against  CarParts  Technologies,  Inc.